
6 JULY NEW ZEAI.AND GAZETTE 2917

AmendmentItem No.

8425.39,00 DELETE

and SUBSTITUTE

DELETE

and SUBSTITUTE

DELETE

and SUBSTITUTE

DELETE

and SUBSTITUTE

DELETE

and SUBSTITUTE

DELETE

and SUBSTITUTE

DELETE

and SUBSTITUTE

DELETE

and SUBSTITUTE

DELETE

and SUBSTITUTE

DELETE

and SUBSTITUTE

....Other

...Other

...Hydraulic:

....lncorporating a chain wheel

....Other

...Other:

....Top-handled yacht winches

....Other

...Hydraulic:

....lncorporating a chain wheel

.....Spool-type winches

.....Trailer winches

.....Other

....Other

...Other:

....Top-handled yacht winches

....Trailer winches

....Other

..Alkaline

..Carbon zinc

..Lithium

..Other

..Alkaline

..Carbon zinc

..Lithium

..Other

18D
29K

01F
08c

11C
28H

02D
72A
18L
27K

No.
No.

No.
No.

No.
No.

No.
No.
No.
No.

No.
No.
No.

8504.21.00

8504.22.00

8504.23.00

8504.32.01

8504.32.09

8504.33.00

8504.34.00

8506.11.00

8506.19.00

31H
41E
49L
00A
10J

00F

10c
00L
10H

00F

10c
00G

10D

00D

10A

00J

10F

00D

01B
1lK
ztc
298
00L
01J
11F
27C
29J

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

CI

CI
CI
CI
CI

CI

CI
CI
CI
CI

The above amendments become eflective as from 1 August 1989

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of July 1989,

M. J. BELGRAVE, Secretary of Commerce.
9o10306

Health

Area Health Boardo Act l9t3

Delegation of Functions of Department of Health to
Waikato, Bay of Plenty, Haurke's Bay, Wellington
and Canterbury Area Health Boards

Pursuant to section 36 (2) of the Area Health Boards Act
1983, I, George Cockburn Salmond, Director-General of
Health, hereby delegate, with the consent of the Minister of
Health, to the area health boards specified in Part C of the
Schedule to this delegation, the functions of the Department of
Health specified in Part A of the Schedule to this delegation,

subject to the conditions set out in Part B of the Schedule to
this delegation.

Schedule

Part A-Delegated Functions-Health Act 1956

Functions:

To advise local authorities in matters relating to public health,
so far as those local authorities are charged with the care of
the public health; to prevent, limit and suppress infectious and
other diseases; to promote or carry out researches and
investigations in relation to matters concerning the public
health and the prevention or treatment of disease; to carry out
inspections of factories within the meaning of the Factories
and Commercial Premises Act 1981 in relation to matters
concerning the public health and the prevention or treatment

UOCIE Unit Descrl


