				Statistical Key
Item No.	Amendment	Code	Unit	Description
		18D 29K	No. No.	Other Other
0405 20 00	DEI ETE	27N	140.	
8425.39.00	DELETE	01F	No.	Hydraulic: Incorporating a chain wheel
		08C	No.	Other
				Other:
		11C	No.	Top-handled yacht winches
	. OT ITS OFFICE ITS	28H	No.	Other
	and SUBSTITUTE			Hydraulic: Incorporating a chain wheel:
		02D	No.	Spool-type winches
		12A	No.	Trailer winches
		18L	No.	Other
		27K	No.	Other Other:
		31H	No.	Top-handled yacht winches
		41E	No.	Trailer winches
		49L	No.	Other
8504.21.00	DELETE	00A		
	and SUBSTITUTE	10J	No.	
8504.22.00	DELETE	00F		
	and SUBSTITUTE	10C	No.	
8504.23.00	DELETE	00L		
	and SUBSTITUTE	10H	No.	
8504.32.01	DELETE	00F		
	and SUBSTITUTE	10C	No.	
8504.32.09	DELETE	00G		
	and SUBSTITUTE	10D	No.	
8504.33.00	DELETE	00D		
	and SUBSTITUTE	10A	No.	
8504.34.00	DELETE	00J		
	and SUBSTITUTE	10F	No.	
8506.11.00	DELETE	00D	Cl	
	and SUBSTITUTE	01B	Cl	Alkaline
	and SODSTITUTE	11K	Cl	Carbon zinc
		21G	Cl	Lithium
		29B	Cl	Other
8506.19.00	DELETE	00L	Cl	
	and SUBSTITUTE	01J	Cl	Alkaline
		11F 21C	Cl Cl	Carbon zinc Lithium
		29J	Cl	Other

The above amendments become effective as from 1 August 1989.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of July 1989.

M. J. BELGRAVE, Secretary of Commerce. go10306

## Health

#### **Area Health Boards Act 1983**

# Delegation of Functions of Department of Health to Waikato, Bay of Plenty, Hawke's Bay, Wellington and Canterbury Area Health Boards

Pursuant to section 36 (2) of the Area Health Boards Act 1983, I, George Cockburn Salmond, Director-General of Health, hereby delegate, with the consent of the Minister of Health, to the area health boards specified in Part C of the Schedule to this delegation, the functions of the Department of Health specified in Part A of the Schedule to this delegation,

subject to the conditions set out in Part B of the Schedule to this delegation.

## Schedule

## Part A—Delegated Functions—Health Act 1956

#### Functions:

To advise local authorities in matters relating to public health, so far as those local authorities are charged with the care of the public health; to prevent, limit and suppress infectious and other diseases; to promote or carry out researches and investigations in relation to matters concerning the public health and the prevention or treatment of disease; to carry out inspections of factories within the meaning of the Factories and Commercial Premises Act 1981 in relation to matters concerning the public health and the prevention or treatment